TENTATIVE AGENDA

STATE-LOCAL GOVERNMENT HISTORIC REVIEW BOARD

June 26, 2024
State Capitol, Room 317
Santa Fe

Wednesday, June 26

1:00 p.m.

1:10 p.m.

1:25 p.m.

2:10 p.m.

2:55 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

(1

2

)

4
)

Call to Order and Introductions
—Senator Peter Wirth, Chair

Statutory Overview and Status of Review Process
—Ranl E. Burciaga, Director, Legislative Council Service

City of Santa Fe Historic Districts Review Board Presentation

—Heather L. Lamboy, American Institute of Certified Planners; Deputy
Director, Planning Division, Planning and Land Use Department, City
of Santa Fe

—Cecilia Rios, Chair, City of Santa Fe Historic Districts Review Board

Facilities Management Division of the General Services Department
Presentation

—Jennifer L. Jenkins, Principal, JenkinsGavin, Inc.

Public Comment

Board Member Discussion

Adjourn



