## TENTATIVE AGENDA STATE-LOCAL GOVERNMENT HISTORIC REVIEW BOARD

## June 26, 2024 State Capitol, Room 317 Santa Fe

## Wednesday, June 26

1:00 p.m.		Call to Order and Introductions —Senator Peter Wirth, Chair
1:10 p.m.	(1)	Statutory Overview and Status of Review Process —Raúl E. Burciaga, Director, Legislative Council Service
1:25 p.m.	(2)	City of Santa Fe Historic Districts Review Board Presentation  —Heather L. Lamboy, American Institute of Certified Planners; Deputy Director, Planning Division, Planning and Land Use Department, City of Santa Fe  —Cecilia Rios, Chair, City of Santa Fe Historic Districts Review Board
2:10 p.m.	(3)	Facilities Management Division of the General Services Department Presentation —Jennifer L. Jenkins, Principal, JenkinsGavin, Inc.
2:55 p.m.	(4)	Public Comment
	(5)	<b>Board Member Discussion</b>
4:00 p.m.		Adjourn